CHAPTER CXXVIII.

February 23. An Act to change the name of Louis Oliver Newman, and to make him the heir at law of John E. and Helen M. Lyons.

SECTION 1. Change of name of Louis Oliver Newman.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Change of name.

Section 1. That the name of Louis Oliver Newman be and the same is hereby changed to that of Louis Oliver Lyons, and he is hereby constituted the legally adopted child and heir at law of John E. and Helen M. Lyons.

When act to

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 29, 1872.